

# DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

2022-12-08

**We**

**Supplier** Martin & Servera  
Box 1003  
121 23 Johanneshov, Sweden

**Production unit** Produced for Martin & Servera in China.

**DECLARE 2022-12-08 THAT THE PRODUCT**

**Product** **Utensils in stainless steel**  
**Is made of** Stainless Steel



## Item numbers

921163	VATTENSKOPA 2L D190H100MM M/S	M/SQ029/06-2	18/8 SS
921155	VATTENSKOPA 1L D150H80MM M/S	M/SQ029/06-1	18/8 SS
921458	TYLLSATS STJÄRN RFR SET9DELESO	WCYSBK0016(9PC)	18/8 SS
913236	TILLBRINGARE 2L RFR M/S	M/SCA5126	18/8 SS
913244	TILLBRINGARE 1,5L RFR M/S	M/SCA5125	18/8 SS
913251	TILLBRINGARE 0,9L RFR M/S	M/SCA5124	18/8 SS
913269	TILLBRINGARE 0,6L RFR M/S	M/SCA5123	18/8 SS
913277	TILLBRINGARE 0,35L RFR M/S	M/SCA5122	18/8 SS
881748	TÅNG SMÖRGÅS L290MM RFR M/S	M/SSN5445	18/8 SS
881151	TÅNG SMÖRGÅS L225MM RFR M/S	M/SSN5444	18/8 SS
914143	TÅNG KAK L207MM RFR M/S	M/SKN5223	18/8 SS
913418	STÄLL SKÄRBRÄDA 235MM MELL M/S	M/SSN5277	18/8 SS
914184	SPAGHETTISLEV 315MM RFR M/S	M/SKN5976	18/8 SS
914051	SPAGHETTISLEV 300MM RFR M/S	M/SKN6094	18/8 SS
921254	SOPPSKÅL 1,7L U LOCK RFR ESO	WCYTB6022	18/8 SS
913186	SÅSSNIPA 30 CL RFR ESO	WCYTB5149	18/8 SS
913194	SÅSSNIPA 15 CL RFR ESO	WCYTB5654	18/8 SS
933978	SÅSSLEV MED KNECK 200MM ESO	WCY1716BS30	18/8 SS
913442	SÅSSKÅL 0,8L RFR ESO	WCYTB0068D142	18/8 SS
913459	SÅSSKÅL 0,5L RFR ESO	WCYTB5268	18/8 SS
920884	PRESENTATIONSSKED 125MM M/S	M/STB0055S28	18/8 SS
920876	PRESENTATIONSSKED 110MM M/S	M/STB0054S25	18/8 SS
914259	PORTIONSSPADE L345MM SLITS.M/S	M/SKN5073	18/8 SS

914242	PORTIONSSPADE L345MM	M/S	M/SKN5074	18/8 SS
914192	PORTIONSSKED 320MMSLI	M/S	M/SKN5974	18/8 SS
914234	PORTIONSSKED 320MM DE	M/S	M/SKN5075	18/8 SS
914135	PASSERSIL D200MM RFR	M/S	M/SKN5314	18/8 SS
914127	PASSERSIL D160MM RFR	M/S	M/SKN5312	18/8 SS
921247	LOCK T SOPPSKÅL 1,7L RFR	ESO	WCYQ029/06-14	18/8 SS
921460	LOCK 230MM T KAROTT RFR 9'	ESO	WCYTB5638	18/8 SS
921452	LOCK 200MM T KAROTT RFR 8'	ESO	WCYTB5927	18/8 SS
921445	LOCK 170MM T KAROTT RFR 7'	ESO	WCYTB5926	18/8 SS
921437	LOCK 140MM T KAROTT RFR 6'	ESO	WCYTB5925	18/8 SS
914176	KORVTÅNG L240MM RFR	M/S	M/SSN0007CL23	18/8 SS
886390	KORVTÅNG L160 MM RFR	M/S	M/SSN0007A	18/8 SS
881128	KÖKSTÅNG L215MM RFR	M/S	M/SSN5443	18/8 SS
921007	KAROTT 1,8L 230MM RFR 9'	ESO	WCYTB5259	18/8 SS
913145	KAROTT 1,6L 210MM RFR	ESO	WCYTB5258	18/8 SS
913285	KAROTT 1,5L 220MM HTG RFR	ESO	WCYTB5272	18/8 SS
913152	KAROTT 1,1L 200MM RFR	ESO	WCYTB5257	18/8 SS
913293	KAROTT 1,1L 200MM HTG RFR	ESO	WCYTB5271	18/8 SS
913160	KAROTT 0,7L 170MM RFR	ESO	WCYTB5255	18/8 SS
913301	KAROTT 0,7L 170MM HTG RFR	ESO	WCYTB5270	18/8 SS
913178	KAROTT 0,45L 140MM RFR	ESO	WCYTB5254	18/8 SS
913228	KAFFEKANNA 1,5L RFR	ESO	WCYCA5105	18/8 SS
913210	KAFFEKANNA 0,9L RFR	ESO	WCYCA5104	18/8 SS
913202	KAFFEKANNA 0,6L RFR	ESO	WCYCA5103	18/8 SS
920843	JIGGER 20/40ML 7,1CM	ESO	WCYBA5005	18/8 SS
981530	GLASSKED MED KNECK 220MM	ESO	WCYTB0016BS25-13B	18/8 SS
949156	GLASSCOUPE FOT RFR H80D100	ESO	WCYTB6142	18/8 SS
913103	FAT 533X350MM OVALT RFR	ESO	WCYSN0078S10-D533	18/8 SS
913137	FAT 350X220MM OVALT RFR	ESO	WCYSN0170S08-D350	18/8 SS
914085	FAT 260X170MM OVALT RFR	ESO	WCYTB5282	18/8 SS
914226	DURKSLAG D235MM RFR	M/S	M/SKN5415	18/8 SS
920983	COCKTAILSHAKER 0,7L RFR	ESO	WCYBA5127	18/8 SS
920785	BARSKED MED MUDDLER 275MM	ESO	WCYBA002-13	18/8 SS
923169	BALLONGVISP 600MM TRÅD 2,3M/S		M/SBK5331	18/8 SS
923151	BALLONGVISP 500MM TRÅD 2,3 M/S		M/SBK5402	18/8 SS
923144	BALLONGVISP 400MM TRÅD 2,3M/S		M/SBK5135	18/8 SS
923136	BALLONGVISP 350MM TRÅD 2,3 M/S		M/SBK5134	18/8 SS
923128	BALLONGVISP 300MM TRÅD 2,3 M/S		M/SBK5133	18/8 SS
923110	BALLONGVISP 250MM TRÅD 2,3 M/S		M/SBK5132	18/8 SS
920868	ÄGGKOPP RFR DIA 85MM	ESO	WCYTB5209	18/8 SS

## HAS BEEN PRODUCED ACCORDING TO

REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

## IS COMPLIANT WITH

REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH).

COUNCIL OF EUROPE RESOLUTION CM/Res (2013)9 on metal and alloys used in food contact materials and articles.

DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste.

## HAS BEEN PRODUCED

**From stainless steel:** Of type 18/8 SUS304 (= X5CrNi18-10)

## DOES NOT EMIT

**Limited substances** above denoted levels in CM/Res (2013) 9:

Metals: Test 1 (below, from metal parts)

## IS INTENDED TO USE

**To types of food:** All kinds of food

## HAS BEEN TESTED FOR USE

**Under following conditions:**

Duration: 2 h

Temperature: 70°C

With food-simulator: 0,5% Citric acid (W/V) aqueous solution  
in accordance CM/Res (2013)9

**HAS PASSED RELEVANT TESTS BELOW:**

1. **OVERALL MIGRATION** from metal parts according to Italian Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973 and amendments.
2. **SPECIFIC RELEASE of metals** from metal according to CM/Res (2013)9 Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials.
3. **CONTENT OF SVHC** in metal according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, Article 33(1). (As per update July 2021).
4. **CONTENT of cadmium and lead** according to REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 on REACH, annex XVII, entries 23 and 63